GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5882
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2012

MID TERM REVIEW
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaiji;Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/Reserve Bank of India(RBI) has conducted/ proposes to conduct any mid-term review of the schemes to achieve the targeted objectives of the Five Year Plans; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(@) Yes, Sir.
(b) Planning Commission undertakes Mid-term Appraisal of the Five Year Plans wherein reviews of the schemes are carried out and mid-course corrections are suggested. Mid-term Appraisal of the 11th Five Year Plan (2007-2012) was carried out by Planning Commission and approved by the National Development Council in its meeting held on 24th July, 2010.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

